	SEQ#
	Cmnt ID
	See Also
	Severity
	FCD
Reference
	2nd Draft FDIS Ref.
	Description
	Addressed By

	001a
	WG2-029
	WG2-030 (#001b)
	0-General
	00-All
	00-All
	The Editor is advised that WG1 has experienced delays in processing FDIS 15944-1 because ITTF has required changes to formatting.  To avoid similar delays, the Editor should ensure the document conforms to ISO/IEC Directives.
	Noted.  The Editor will follow ISO/IEC Directives Part 2, fourth edition 2001.  The Editor has been unsuccessful importing the document into version 2of the ISO template, so will continue to use version 1, and the instructions from the accompanying reference manual.  The Editor sent the Editor's 1st draft FDIS 11179-3 from the Victoria meeting to ISO Central Secretariat for ITTF review.  Their comments are incorporated in this document as ISO-CS-nnn comments,

No action here.

	001b
	WG2-030
	WG2-029 (#001a)
	0-General
	00-All
	00-All
	ISO/IEC Directives Part 2, fourth edition 2001 6.6.7.3.1 states that it is unnecessary to use the term 'subclause' in a reference.  (i.e. use just the subclause number e.g. 3.1).

There are several uses of the term "subclause" in this document.
	Done.

	001c
	WG2-065
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	00-All
	00-All
	Change "sub-clause" ==> "subclause" (as per the Directives).
	Done..

	003a
	WG2-031
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	00-All
	00-All
	The Editor has used the ISO template to modify the document status from FCD to FDIS.  This has resulted in the automatic generation of changes to: the cover page, the copyright notice, and the Foreword.
	Noted.

No action here.

	009a
	WG2-010
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	00e-Introduction
	00e-Introduction
	It is important that the Introduction reflect the title of this standard and that the term "data element" be as prominent in the Introduction as is it in the title of the standard and that of Part 3.

Proposed Solution

Add the following sentence to the end of the first paragraph of the Introduction:

"To facilitate such common understandings this part of ISO/IEC 11179 provides for the attributes of data elements and associated metadata to be specified and registered as metadata items in a metadata registry."
	Done.  Review again.
When the text was added, the wrong font size was used.  This needs to be corrected.

In addition, this new sentence does not read well when taken in conjunction with the third sentence of the first paragraph and the first sentence of the scond paragraph..

Recommend deleting the phrase "To facilitate such common understandings" from the beginning of the last sentence, and capitalize "This".

Similarly, at the beginning of the second paragraph, to avoid the repeating a phrase from the previous paragraph, replace "This part of ISO/IEC 11179 specifies the structure of a metadata registry in the form..." by "The structure of a metadata registry is specified in the form...

	009b
	WG2-023
	WG2-026 (#198b)
	4-Minor Editorial
	00e-Introduction
	00e-Introduction
	The introduction should explain the distinction between types and instances, and the concept of levels of modeling.

Proposed Solution

When considering data and metadata, it is important to distinguish between types of data/metadata, and instances of these types.  Clause 4 of this part of ISO/IEC 11179 specifies the types of metadata objects that form the structure of a metadata registry.  A metadata registry will be populated with instances of these metadata objects (metadata items), which in turn define types of data, e.g. in an application database.  In other words, instances of metadata specify types of application level data.  In turn, the application database will be populated by the real world data as instances of those defined data types.

NOTE
ISO/IEC 10027:1990 IRDS Framework explains the concepts of different levels of modelling.
	Done.

	011b
	WG2-015
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	01
	01
	The first paragraph of clause 1 could be better worded.

Proposed Solution

1) reword the first sentence to be more consistent in style with the second and third.
2) delete the reference to the standard from the second sentence to avoid needless repetition.

The end result is:

"Sub-clauses 1.1 and 1.2 outline the major topics within the scope of this part of ISO/IEC 11179. Sub-clause 1.3 identifies aspects not currently addressed. Sub-clause 1.4 provides examples of activities where this part of ISO/IEC 11179 may be applied."
	Done.



	011c
	WG2-053
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	01-01
	01-01
	The last paragraph of clause 1.1 states that the standard does not assume or endorse any particular design paradigm or technology.  It should acknowledge the use of UML in the document.

Proposed Solution

Add the following at the beginning of the paragraph:

"While the model diagrams are presented in UML format,…"
	Done.

	012a
	WG2-032
	CAN-P03-005 (#011)
	4-Minor Editorial
	01-N/A
	01
	Australia provided the following comment:

In Clause 1, it is suggested that the 2nd sentence:
"Sub-clause 1.3 identifies aspects currently excluded from this Standard." 
is overly strongly worded, and could be amended to something like:
"Sub-clause 1.3 identifies aspects not currently addressed in this Standard.".
	Done as:

"Sub-clause 1.3 identifies aspects not currently addressed."

	012b
	WG2-033
	AU11 (#012)
	4-Minor Editorial
	01-N/A
	01
	Reword the first sentence of clause 1 to be more consistent in style with the second and third.  Start each sentence of the first paragraph on a new line.

Reword the references to the standard to be consistent with ISO CS directives (see #003 (ISO-CS-001))
	Done.

	012c
	WG2-034
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	01-N/A
	01-03
	Similar to comment 012a (WG2-032), change the title of sub-clause 1.3 from "Exclusions" to something like: 
"Areas not supported"? 
That also reflects the language of Cl. 1.4.
	Not discussed.  If such a change is made, the Editor would prefer more consistency with the change made by 012a, i.e. "Aspects not currently addressed".

	012d
	WG2-036
	
	2-Minor Technical
	01-N/A
	01-03
	Apply the resolution of CAN-P03-227 (#198) to 1.3.

I.e. Add:

- Ability to enforce uniqueness of names within a Context;

- Specification of Naming Conventions for a Context;

to the list of exclusions in sub-clause 1.3.  
	Done.

	012e
	WG2-037
	
	2-Minor Technical
	01-N/A
	01-03
	The metamodel has several date attributes, but no time attributes.  Therefore, add to sub-clause 1.3 – Exclusions – no support for Time
	Done.

	012f
	WG2-040
	
	2-Minor Technical
	01-N/A
	01-03
	The metamodel does not provide full multilingual support, nor does it support cultural adaptability, two key objectives of JTC1.  These should be added to the list of exclusions in clause 1.3.
	Not discussed yet.

	019a
	WG2-036
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	02
	02
	The Reference Manual for the ISO template states that "Normative references shall be entered in the “RefNorm” style."
	Done.

In the ISO Directives, the identifiers of the standards have been highlighted in blue, though this is not stated as a requirement.  The Editor has similarly high-lighted the standards identifiers in clause 2, though with a darker shade of blue. ISO CS made no comment on this in the first draft.

	019b
	WG2-037
	
	2-Minor Technical
	02
	02
	All the normative references in clause 2 have been specified with dated versions.  The implication of dating the reference, is that this standard needs to be updated to pick up any subsequent version of the referenced standard.  The implication of not dating the reference is that any subsequent version will be picked up automatically, which may or may not be appropriate.  Which do we want?  Does the answer vary depending on the particular reference?  For example, perhaps we should remove the dates from the standards we control, and leave them on the ones we do not control.
	To be discussed.

	019c
	WG2-064
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	02
	02
	Normative references – boilerplate wording:

The following should be the introductory wording (as per the Directives):

The following referenced documents are indispensable for the application of this document.  For dated references, only the edition cited applies.  For undated references, the latest edition of the referenced document (including any amendments) applies.
	To be done.

	025a
	WG2-038
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03
	03
	The layout and styles of the terms and definitions in N643 do not conform to those specified in the latest ISO/IEC Directives.  The following example is taken from the Directives (Annex C).

3.2.11

international rubber hardness degree

IRHD

measure of hardness, the magnitude of which is derived from the depth of penetra​tion of a specified indentor into a test piece under specified conditions 

[ISO 1382:1982]
	Done, except that abbreviations appear in parentheses after the term, instead of on the line below.

Need to change the positioning of Abbreviations.

	026a
	WG2-043
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-01-N/A
	03-01-01
	The explanation of the UML notation in the Annex uses the term "association", but this is not defined in clause 3.

Proposed Solution

Adapt the definition from UML

3.1.1

association

a semantic relationship between two classes
NOTE
An association is a type of relationship.

[Adapted from ISO/IEC 19501-1:2001 2.5.2.3]
	Done.

	026b
	WG2-066
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-01
	03-01
	Terms in 3.1 should have "(metamodel)" in the subject area.  For example:

        OLD:

        association

        a semantic relationship between two classes

        NEW:

        association

        (metamodel) a semantic relationship between two classes
	According to the Directives, angle brackets should be used:  <metamodel>

To be done.

	031a
	WG2-041
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-01-N/A
	03-01-06
	In addition to comments #030 and #031 on the term "attribute capsule" which the Editor takes to refer to the attribute whose datatype is a class, a term is required to refer to the datatype that is a class.

In line with the accepted definition of "attribute capsule", the editor had proposed and used the term "encapsulated class in FD2.  However, subsequent discussion suggests that encapsulation is not the right term, which suggests that attribute capsule is not either.

If the resolution of #031 is to replace "attribute capsule" by "composite attribute", then consider "composite datatype" as the term for the accompanying datatype.  (Note: "complex datatype" had been proposed, but "composite" or "compound" is probably more appropriate.

[Note: In N643 Annex A.1.7, it is stated that a datatype may be a class.  This text was moved to B.1.8 in FD2.]
	Requires further discussion.



	043a
	WG2-012
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-01-08
	03-02-10
	re: 3.1.8 designation

the reference to "[ISO 1087-1:2000 (3.4.1)]" is missing and should be added
	Accepted. Done.

	043b
	WG2-018
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-01-08
	03-02-10
	"designation" is not a metamodel construct.  This definition belongs in clause 3.2
	Done. 

	043c
	WG2-044
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-01-08
	03-02-10
	Add cross-references in both directions between "designation" in clause 3.2 and "Designation (of Administered Item)" in clause 3.3.
	Done. However, subsequent changes have invalidated the cross-references.  These need to be fixed.

	043d
	WG2-067
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-01-N/A
	03-01-07
	We need to add a definition of generalization.

Proposed Solution

Adapt the definition from ISO/IEC 19501-1: 2001 UML 2.5.2.24, as follows:

a relationship between a more general class (the parent) and a more specific class (the child) that is fully consistent with the first class and that adds additional information.
NOTE
A generalization is a type of relationship.

[Adapted from ISO/IEC 19501-1:2001 2.5.2.24]
	Insert after "first class":

"(i.e. it has all of its attributes and relationships)"

To be done.

	045a
	WG2-011
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-01-09
	03-01-08
	re: 3.1.9 identifier

the property/requirement of unambiguity is missing. The text of the definition should read:

"an unambiguous and linguistically neutral identifier..."
	Done.

	046a
	WG2-019
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-01-10
	03-02-16
	"metadata" is not a metamodel construct.  This term and definition should be moved to clause 3.2.
	Done.

	050a
	WG2-020
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-01-12
	03-02-24
	"name" is not a metamodel construct. Move this term and definition to clause 3.2.
	Done.

	053a
	WG2-016
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-02
	03-02

03-02-22

03-02-23

03-02-28
	The terms "metamodel", "metamodel construct" and "registry metamodel" need to be defined.

Proposed Solution

metamodel

a data model that specifies one or more other data models
metamodel construct

a modelling construct used in defining a metamodel
NOTE
The modelling constructs used in this document are defined in sub-clause 3.1.

registry metamodel

a metamodel specifying a metadata registry
	Done.

	053b
	WG2-017
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-02
	03-02
	Where a term is defined by another International Standard, that standard should be referenced.

Have the definitions been checked for conformance to ISO/IEC 11179-4?
	References have been added where known.  To the best of our belief, the definitions conform with 11179-4.

Done.

	053c
	WG2-027
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-02
	03-02-05
	The resolution of AU44 (#210) calls for definitions of "common attributes" and "common facilities" to be added to clause 3.2.
	Done for "common attributes" as 3.2.5 in the 2nd draft FDIS.

Definition still required for "common facilities".

	053d
	WG2-039
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-02
	03-02
	The heading in 3.2 begins "Broader Terms".  "Broader" is a comparator, and there is no comparison being made. 

Proposed Solution

Change "Broader" to Broad".
	Done.

	082a
	WG2-013
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03
	03-02-18

03-03
	The title of sub-clause 3.3 refers to "metadata objects" but this term is not defined.  The definition of "metadata item" should be related to "metadata objects".

Proposed Solution

metadata object

an object type defined by a metamodel
NOTE
In all parts of ISO/IEC 11179, this term is applied only to metadata objects described by the metamodel in clause 4 of this document.  Examples include Data Elements, Data Element Concepts, Permissible Values etc.  See sub-clause 3.3 for a complete list.
	Accepted.  The change to "metadata item" is addressed by #050.

Done.

	099a
	WG2-045
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03
	03-03
	Clause 3.1 refers to the terms "class", "attribute", "relationship" etc. as "metamodel constructs", but the clause 3.3 uses the term "Object type" after each definition.

Proposed Solution

In each definition of clause 3.3, replace "Object Type" by "Metamodel Construct".
	Done.

	102a
	WG2-021
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-002
	03-03-002
	re: 3.3.2 administered item classification

The definition should specify that the classification is based on a Classification Scheme.

Proposed Solution
Revise the definition as:

"the relationship where an administered item is classified based on a specified Classification Scheme"
	Done.

	103a
	WG2-046
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03-003
	03-03-005
	The Administered Item Relationship is shown in the revised Figure as many-to-many:  Change the definition to match.

Proposed Solution

"3.3.x
Administered Item Relationship
The attribution of the relationship among two or more administered items
Object type: Attributed Relationship"
	Done. Needs to be backed out because #216 being backed out.
Also

- "Object type" changed to "Metamodel construct" by #099a.

- "Attributed Relationship" changed to "Association Class" by #036.

	103b
	WG2-052
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03-003
	03-03-005
	In the proposal in #103a, remove the words "attribution of the".
	Done.

	103c
	WG2-054
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03-003
	03-03-005
	Figure 3 in clause 4.8.1 shows both a relationship (association) called "administered item relationship", and an association class called "Administered Item Relationship".  Should both terms be defined in clause 3.3?  Should the definitions be the same or different?

[Note: In the FCD, for the equivalent relationships on CD, DEC, and VD, only the association classes were defined.]
	To be discussed.

	103d
	WG2-055
	CAN-P03-049 (#216)

WG2-056 (#254a)

WG2-057 (#265a)
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03-003
	03-03-005
	Don't need relationship types for combining DECs, CDs, or VDs since there is the same kind of relationship type scheme (added by #216) for Administered Items; and DECs, CDs, and VDs are all Administered Items.
	Done in WG2-EM0112-008R1 by #254a and #265a, but needs to be backed out because #216 is being backed out..

	106a
	WG2-014
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-004
	03-03-008
	3.3.4 administrative note

definition should be in a singular: i.e. "note" not "notes'
	Done.

	112a
	WG2-069
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03-019
	03-03-020
	The Editor proposes replacing the current definition of Concept: "a unit of thought constituted through abstraction based on characteristics common to a set of objects" (which was taken from ISO 1087-1:1998 and modified by substituting "characteristics" for "properties"),
BY the new definition in ISO 1087:2000:
"unit of knowledge created by a unique combination of characteristics".
	Done.

	112b
	WG2-022
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03-020
	
	Re 3.3.20 Conceptual Domain Relationship

The model shows this to be a many-to-many relationship, but the definition describes a binary relationship.  Which is correct?

Proposed Solution

In the definition, replace "between two" by "among two or more".
	Done, but subsequently deleted by #265a

To be restored.

	118a
	WG2-047
	
	2-Minor Technical
	03-03-043
	03-03-N/A
	Re 3.3.20 Conceptual Domain Relationship

The model shows this to be a many-to-many relationship, but the definition describes a binary relationship.  Which is correct?

Proposed Solution

In the definition, replace "between two" by "among two or more".
	Done, but subsequently deleted by #265a.

	158a
	WG2-048
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-089
	03-03-089
	The definition in ISO/IEC 6523-1:1998 (3.1) includes a NOTE which is missing here.

Proposed Solution
Add the note from ISO/IEC 6523-1.
	Done.

The ordered list in the Note should use a), b), c).

	161a
	WG2-049
	CAN-P03-208 (#160)

S22-W11-031 (#161)
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-091
	03-03-091
	Assume one is referring here to the physical and not the e-mail adress of an organization. If so the definition should read:

"the physical mailing address of the organization

NOTE Physical mailing address includes the civic street address as well "P.O.Box" types of mailing addresses"
	Editor has inserted the word "physical", but not yet the note.
Further discussion required.

	162a
	WG2-050
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-092
	03-03-092
	An organization can have several name representations (e.g. legal name, common name, trademark name, etc.) Whichever one the organization uses to represent itself with respect to a metadata registry is the one that should be used.

Proposed Solution

"a designation by the organization to represent itself"

Response from Editor

The name used by the Registration Authority is not necessarily one used by the Organization itself.

Amended Solution

Leave the definition as it is, and add a note.

"NOTE:  the name by which the Organization is known by the Registration Authority
	Further discussion required.

	163a
	WG2-051
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-093
	03-03-093
	The term "organization part" is used but not defined.

Proposed Solution

Add the definition from ISO/IEC 6523-1: 1998 (3.2)
	Done.

	176a
	WG2-005
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-109

04-05 Figure 2

04-05-02
	03-03-111

04-08-01 Figure 3

04-08-01-08
	Since the definition specifies that this is an identifier, the term should include the word identifier.

Proposed Solution

Change the term to "reference document language identifier".  Make the corresponding change in the model.
	Editor given authority to address Minor Editorial comments without discussion.

Done in 4.8.1.8

Not yet done in 3.3.11 or Figure 3..

	178a
	WG2-062
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-117

04-05 Figure 2

04-05-02
	03-03-119

04-08-01 Figure 3

04-08-01-10
	See CAN-P03-109 (#023) on use of abbreviations.

Proposed Solution
Delete the prefix "ra-".
	Done.

	191a
	WG2-060
	WG2-056 (#254a)
	4-Minor Editorial
	03-03-150
	03-03-N/A
	Apply resolution of CAN-P03-109 (#023) on use of abbreviations to vd_relationship_type_description.


	Use “Value Domain”.

Done.

Note: value_domain_relationship-type-description subsequently deleted by #254a.

	198a
	WG2-003
	CAN-P03-181 (#116)
	2-Minor Technical
	04
	04-06
	Implement resolution of CAN-P03-181 (#116) in clause 4. 
	Add a sub-clause in clause 4 on the use of dates, and reference 8601.  Draft text provided in WG2-VIC-020 and revised in WG2-EM0112-007.  Done

	198b
	WG2-026
	WG2-023 (#009b)
	4-Minor Editorial
	04 
	04-04
	At the beginning of clause 4, there should be an explanation of the distinction between types and instances, and the concept of levels of modeling.

Proposed Solution

Insert a new sub-clause as follows:

"4.4 Types and Instances

When considering data and metadata, it is important to distinguish between types of data/metadata, and instances of these types.  Clause 4 of this document specifies the types of metadata objects that form the structure of a metadata registry.  A metadata registry will be populated with instances of these metadata objects (metadata items), which in turn define types of data, e.g. in an application database.  In other words, instances of metadata specify types of application level data.  In turn, the application database will be populated by the real world data as instances of those defined data types."
	Done.

	199a
	WG2-061
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	04-01
	04-01
	The text added by the resolution of #199, in para. 2 sentence 2 in the 2nd draft FDIS, refers to data as "typically about business applications"

Proposed Solution
Replace "typically" by "e.g.".
	Not yet done.

	206a
	WG2-070
	
	2-Minor Technical
	04-03
	04-05
	There is a need to clarify how extensions can be made.

Proposed Solution
"Implementers of this standard may include extensions as part of an implementation, and/or they may provide facilities to allow a registry user to define their own extensions."
	Done.

	207a
	WG2-028
	AU01 (#009)
	4-Minor Editorial
	04-03
	04-05
	Apply comment AU01 (#009) to clause 4.3
	Proposed text not accepted.  Instead use:

“For example, scientific data” to “Particular sectors, such as document management, scientific data, statistical data….”  Done

	215a
	WG2-001
	CAN-P03-032 (#144)
	4-Minor Editorial
	04-05
	04-08-01
	Apply CAN-P03-032 to Figure 2.

Proposed Solution

Change "documentation language" to "documentation language identifier" in Figure 2 in clause 4.5.
	Accepted.

Not yet done.

	216a
	WG2-068
	
	2-Minor Technical
	04-05-01
	04-08-01
	Registrar currently has a single attribute "registrar identifier" with the datatype of String.

There is a need for Contact information for the Registrar.

Proposed Solution

Two alternate proposals are presented:

Proposal 1:

Registrar should be modelled in the same way as Stewardship and Submission, which have an attribute "...-contact" with a datatype of Contact, but no identifier attribute.

Proposal 2:

Add an attribute "registrar contact" with datatype Contact, but keep the "registrar identifier" attribute.  
	To be discussed.

	227a
	WG2-002
	CAN-P03-032 (#144)
	4-Minor Editorial
	04-05-02
	04-08-01-10
	Apply CAN-P03-032 (#144) to clause 4.5.2.
	Accepted.

Done.

	241a
	WG2-035
	CAN-P03-227 (#198)

CAN-P03-069 (#239)
	2-Minor Technical
	04-06-01
	04-09-01-02
	Apply resolution of CAN-P03-227 (#198) to clause 4.6.1.

I.e. Delete the last paragraph of 4.6.1.
	Done.

	241b
	WG2-004
	CAN-P03-227 (#198)
	2-Minor Technical
	04-06-01
	04-09-01-02
	Discussion of 11179-5 caused some US delegates to raise concerns about the requirement in 4.6.1 of 11179-3 that names be unique within a context.  Part 5 requires a registrar to specify whether or not a name is unique.

Proposed Solution
Add an attribute to Context, "names unique within context: True_False".  Add the attribute to clause 4.6.2.  Replace the first sentence in para 3 of clause 4.6.1, as follows:

"A registrar shall specify whether names within a particular context must be unique.  When this constraint is true, a particular name must be unique for a particular language within the given context and across all types of administered items."
	Defer to next version.

No action here.

	254a
	WG2-056
	WG2-055 (#103d)

WG2-060 (#191a)
	2-Minor Technical
	04-08 Figure 5
	04-11 Figure 7
	Apply comment WG2-055 (#103d) to remove Data Element Concept Relationship.
	Done in WG2-EM0112-008R1, but needs further discussion.

	261a
	WG2-007
	CAN-P03-226 (#197)

WG2-009 (#287a)
	2-Minor Technical
	04-09 Figure 6
	04-12 Figure 8
	Apply resolution of CAN-P03-226 (#197) proposal 3 to Figure 6 in clause 4.9.
	Done.

	265a
	WG2-057
	WG2-055 (#103d)

CAN-P03-171 (#108)
	
	04-09 Figure 6
	04-12 Figure 8
	Apply comment WG2-055 (#103d) to remove Conceptual Domain Relationship and Value Domain Relationship.
	Done in WG2-EM0112-008R1, but needs further discussion.

	266a
	WG2-058
	
	2-Minor Technical
	04-09 Figure 6
	04-12 Figure 8
	The cardinality of the relationship "value_meaning_set" at (Enumerated) Conceptual Domain" is "1..*".  Should this be "1..1"?  Do we really mean to associate Value Meanings with multiple Conceptual Domains?
	To be discussed.

	266b
	WG2-059
	
	2-Minor Technical
	04-09 Figure 6
	04-12 Figure 8
	The cardinality of the relationship "permissible value_set at Enumerated Value Domain" is "1..*".  Should this be "1..1"?  Do we really mean to associate Permissible Values with multiple Value Domains?
	To be discussed.

	268a
	WG2-063
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	04-09-01
	04-11-01-03

04-12-01-01
	In para. 1 of 04-09-01, the second sentence describes a feature of a data element concept rather than a conceptual domain.

Proposed Solution
Move this sentence to the description of data element concept.
	Done.

	275a
	WG2-008
	CAN-P03-226 (#197)

WG2-009 (#287a)
	2-Minor Technical
	04-10 Figure 7
	04-13 Figure 9
	Apply resolution of CAN-P03-226 (#197) proposal 4 to Figure 7 in clause 4.10.
	Accepted.

Done.

	279a
	WG2-024
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	04-10-01
	04-13-01-01
	The first paragraph of clause 4.10.1 is a single sentence, and the first sentence of the next paragraph continues the same thought.  Move the first sentence of the second paragraph to the first paragraph.
	Done.

	279b
	WG2-025
	
	4-Minor Editorial
	04-10-01
	04-13-01-01
	In clause 4.10.1, para 2, the second, third, and fourth sentences could be better phrased as follows:

"A Data Element is formed when a Data Element Concept is assigned a representation.  One of the key components of a representation is the Value Domain, i.e., restricted permissible values."  A Data Element associates a Data Element Concept with a Value Domain."
	Done.

	287a
	WG2-009
	CAN-P03-226 (#197)

WG2-007 (#261a)

WG2-008 (#275a)
	2-Minor Technical
	04-11-01 Figure 8
	04-14 Figure 10
	Apply resolution of CAN-P03-226 (#197) proposals 3 and 4 to Figure 8 in clause 4.11.1.
	Not yet done.

	287b
	WG2-044
	
	2-Minor Technical
	04-11
	04-14
	The following problems exist in the text of clause 4.11:

1) The term "metamodel object" is used. This term is not defined in clause 3, and is not used anywhere else in the document.

2) There is a reference to a "Table in clause 3.2" as containing a list of specifications and detailed descriptions of these metamodel objects. There are four problems here:

a) the reference should be to clause 3.3, not 3.2.
b) the clause is not structured as a Table
c) the clause contains terms and definitions, not specifications and detailed descriptions.
d) the clause defines terms used in the complete model, not just the high-level model shown in Figure 8.

3) Why is the high-level model positioned after the detailed model? Would not be more useful earlier in clause 4?
	The second sentence has been deleted to fix points 1 and 2.  
This figure is too complex to place earlier.

A simpler version showing just the four major classes will be included in 4.7.

Reconsider the description of this figure as "high-level".




